900274376 12/12/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| EControls, Inc. | | 11/22/2013 | CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Enovation Controls, LLC | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5757 Farinon | |
| City: | San Antonio | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 78249 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|----------------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4256900 | POWERVISION CONFIGURATION STUDIO | |
| Registration Number: | 4226647 | ECONTROLS | |
| Registration Number: | 3819165 | ZERO OFF GPS SPEED CONTROL | |
| Registration Number: | 3835742 | ZERO OFF | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2102448944

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2102448844

Email: wquirk@rpsalaw.com
Correspondent Name: William H. Quirk
Address Line 1: 755 East Mulberry

Address Line 2: Ste. 200

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81211.00002

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0305 \$115.00 4256900

900274376

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | William H. Quirk | |
|--|------------------|--|
| Signature: /William H. Quirk/ | | |
| Date: | 12/12/2013 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=EControls Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif source=EControls Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EControls, Inc. (Assignor), a corporation whose address is 5757 Farinon,

San Antonio, TX 78249 has adopted and used the trademarks ("the Marks") described in Exhibit

A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

WHEREAS, Enovation Controls, LLC (Assignee), a limited liability company organized

under the laws of the State of Texas, whose address is 5757 Farinon, San Antonio, TX 78249 is a

related company of Assignor and wants to acquire the Marks and goodwill thereof; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and confirms that it has assigned to

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business represented and authorized by the Marks, as well as the right to claim priority to the

same throughout the world.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 22nd day of

Navember, 2013.

ECONTROLS, INC.

Dr. Kennon Guglielmo

Authorized Officer

EControls, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0307

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF BEXAR

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Kennon Guglielmo, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they were authorized and did in fact execute the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and serving in the capacity therein stated.

Notary Public Signature

My commission expires: 9-20-2017

KATHRYN V HARGROVE My Commission Expires September 20, 2017

| Mark | Application No. | Registration No. | Filing Date | Registration Date |
|--|-----------------|------------------|---------------------|----------------------|
| POWERVISION CONFIGURATION STUDIO | 85/594686 | 4,256,900 | April 11, 2012 | December 11, 2012 |
| ECONTROLS | 85/289334 | 4,226,647 | April 7, 2011 | October 16, 2012 |
| ZERO OFF GPS SPEED CONTROL | 77/597244 | 3,819,165 | October 21, 2008 | July 13, 2010 |
| ZERO OFF | 77/597226 | 3,835,742 | October 21, 2008 | August 17, 2010 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005172 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 12/12/2013